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Shu-Te University Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees Schedule for the Academic Year 112
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Note: The tuition and fees for the 113 academic year are subject to the official announcement by the

Accounting Office.
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College of Informatics: Department of Information Management,Department and Graduate School of
Computer Science and Information Engineering,Department and Graduate School of Computer and
Communication °
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College of Demgn: Department of Interior Design,Department of Fashion Design,Department of Hair
Styling and Management,Department of Visual Communication Design,Department of Product
Design,Department of Animation Game Design,Department of Performing Arts,Department of Arts
Management,Department of Esports and E-entertainment Science,Graduate School of Graduate School
of Design Innovation and Management,Graduate School of Architecture and Environment Design
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College of Applied Society: Department of Applied Foreign Languages,Department of Social
Work,Department of Child Care and Family Studies ; However, the Department of Child Care and
Family Studies follows the tuition fee schedule of the College of Informatics.

FRFIRe 7L FEFE L !?ﬁﬁ”g«—,:(?)"’f‘\ﬂ“'*’ﬁ%?«— “gféﬁﬁ'ﬁ""ﬁ%ﬁéﬂ?ﬂ\iﬁ
ﬁ? AT ER G S KRR SREEE Ik BB RGP IE RSy IR AT e
College of Management: Department of Business Administration,Department and Graduate School of
Finance,Department of Leisure and Tourism Management,Department of MICE Marketing & Event
Management,Department of Distribution Management,Department of Marketing
Management,Department of Recreation & Sport Management,Department of Hospitality Management
and Baking Technology,Graduate School of Business and Administration.
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According to the directive issued by the Ministry of Education on June 3, 1999 (document number
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88058056), "Students who spend the entire semester in internships at off-campus institutions are required
to pay the full tuition fee and 4/5 of the miscellaneous fees for that semester. Accommodation fees are
collected only if the student uses campus housing." Furthermore, regarding other fees, aside from the
accommodation fees for residents, the principle is to not impose additional charges for other items (such
as fees for computer or language internships, and the use of internet)."
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Mainly to support computer equipment costs and consumables maintenance fees. Considering that

scheduling for such courses and student course selection is not fixed to a specific semester, a uniform

charge of NT$1,000 will be collected in the first academic year, both in the fall and spring semesters,

regardless of whether the student takes computer courses. From the second academic year onward, no

additional charges will be incurred for those who choose to take computer courses.
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Student Group Insurance Fee :
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For the academic year 112, the student group insurance premium is underwritten by 'Sanlam Life

Insurance Co., Ltd.' at a coverage cost of NT$1,840 per academic year. The Ministry of Education of the

Republic of China subsidizes NT$100, resulting in a student self-payment of NT$1,740 for the entire

academic year, or NT$870 per semester.
T ~ § 4 F# 7 Student Activity Fee :

R AR

E-F)# ,'&rr,l §g/r' i
Fa B °112§ﬁ}§1§4/;§.§7§f ;—E§4{’Tf}'§r}‘g‘500’b , 1‘14".4§41 ,;,_.§ﬁ};_

NEENUIPES &

AR E S REED

:‘!;: ’ J‘]‘§i

T o

The activity fee is allocated for specific purposes, such as supporting departmental student association

events, club activities, and major intercollegiate events, based on the voluntary contributions of students.

For the academic year 112, the student activity fee is set at NT$500 per academic year, payable in a

single installment during the first semester of each academic year.
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Accommodation Fee: Charged per semester according to the following table
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In principle, accommodation for foreign undergraduate and master's students is uniformly arranged
in the SAN LAN Dormitory 3 and SI SHAN Dormitory 4.
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The accommodation fee for doctoral students is charged in accordance with the “Shu-Te University
Faculty and Scholar Dormitory Management Regulations”.
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The above amounts do not include accommodation during winter and summer vacations.
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Accommodation Deposit: The deposit is NT$3,500, valid for one academic year, and is charged
once per academic year.
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'Air Conditioning Usage Fee' for accommodatlon. Users are responsible for the payment, and the fee
calculation method is based on the announcement by the General Affairs Office.
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The 'Internet Usage Fee' for accommodatlon operates on a pay-per-use basis, with payment and fee
calculation methods determined according to announcements from the Computer Center.
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For students enrolled in 9 credits or fewer (including 9 credits), the fee is charged based on the
number of credits taken, at a rate of NT$1,522 per credit. Students taking more than 9 credits will be
charged the full amount of tuition and miscellaneous fees.
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Pursuant to the decision made during the 4th Administrative Meeting of the second semester of the
2009-2010 academic year on June 9, 2010, the fee per credit for doctoral programs has been adjusted
to NT$2,000 starting from the 2010-2011 academic year. For students enrolled in 9 credits or fewer
(including 9 credits), the fee is calculated by the per-credit amount times the number of credits, with
each credit costing NT$2,000. Students taking more than 9 credits will be charged the full amount of
tuition and miscellaneous fees.
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For the aforementioned educational programs, courses with 0 credits are treated in terms of the
number of instructional sessions, with each session equated to 1 credit.
NN RRARTER Y FAREEE SRR | BT MRS
Extended study students who do not select courses as required and apply for a leave of absence must pay

the credit fee based on the minimum requirement of 1 credit for extended study.
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If the credit and miscellaneous

fee or basic tuition fee is

calculated, the full credit fee and

refunded in full. i o

the day before the first day two thirds of the basic tuition

of classes. fee (or credit and miscellaneous
fees) will be refunded.
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Apply for suspension or
withdrawal from the first
day of classes (inclusive)
but not exceed one third of

the semester.

Two thirds amount of tuition and

miscellaneous fees is refundable.

fee or basic tuition fee is
calculated, two thirds of the
credit fee and two thirds of the
basic tuition fee (or credit and

miscellaneous fees) will be

refunded
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Apply for suspension or
withdrawal from the first
day of classes (inclusive),
exceeds one third of the
semester and yet two thirds

of the semester.

One third amount of tuition and

miscellaneous fees is refundable.

If the credit and miscellaneous
fee or basic tuition fee is
calculated, one third of the
credit fee and one third of the
basic tuition fee (or credit and
miscellaneous fees) will be

refunded.
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withdrawal from study after o
paid is not refundable.

two thirds of the semester

after the first day of classes

(inclusive).
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The calculation of the registration date, the first day of classes and semester shall be determined
according to the STU academic calendar. In cases where the registration date is not explicitly
defined by the university, the deadline for the payment of the registration fee will be considered
as the registration date.
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For student who applies for suspension of schooling or automatic withdrawal, the date of
suspension or withdrawal shall be effective based on the date when the student (or parent)
formally submits the application for suspension or withdrawal to the corresponding division; for
student who is ordered to withdraw from school, the base date of withdrawal shall be effective on
the school's notice of withdrawal delivered date. However, for whom continues to stay in school
due to the appeal application on withdrawing from school, the actual leaving school date will be
calculated as the base date.
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Students who suspend their studies or withdraw from school are required to complete the
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formalities for leaving the institution within the timeframe stipulated by the university. If the
completion of these procedures is delayed due to reasons attributable to the student, the actual
date of departure from the school will be used as the basis for calculations.
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Any fees will not be charged in advance of the start date of the semester as outlined in the

university's academic calendar.




